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GATHERING AND SIGNING: From 10:25 until 11:25 h at PI. Major (Ses Salines)

GARDEN HOTELS - LUXCOM

Challen

= CICLISTA MALLORCA

XXXInN

SALINES - FELANITX TROPHY
2 Km) - Thurday January 25, 2024

CALL FOR RIDERS: At11:30 h
RIBBON'S CUT: At11:35h

NEUTRALISED START:

ROUTE PLAN

24-28 GENER 2024

lorca

€ Mo/
g€y

llles Balears

At 11:40 h from PI. Major via ¢/ Batle Andreu Burguera, ¢/ Morell, roundabout left

Altitude Itinerary Km. total | Km par. | Km left | 41 Km/h | 42 Km/h | 43 Km/h
40 |Real Start. Exit town direction Colonia de Sant Jordi via MA-6100 0,0 0,0 181,2 11:45 11:45 11:45
30 Colonia de Sant Jordi. Roundabout right turn dir. Campos via Ma-6040 4,1 4,1 177,1 11:51 11:50 11:50
5 Roundabout left turn dir. Palma. via Ma-6014 9,2 5,1 172,0 11:58 11:58 11:57
5 Roundabout left turn dir. Sa Rapita via Ma-6030 14,0 4.8 167,2 12:05 12:05 12:04

5 ?g:gl;apna. Entrance to town roundabout straight dir. S'Estanyol via Ma- 18,2 42 163,0 12:11 12:11 12:10
S'Estanyol. Crossroads right turn dir. Llucmajor via Ma-6015
5 22,0 3,8 159,2 12:17 12:16 12:15
ATTENTION TRAFFIC ISLANDS. ASCENT BEGINS.
60 PM 4th CAT. Right turn dir. Campos via Ma-6014 25,6 3,6 155,6 12:22 12:21 12:20
55 |KM. 30 OF THE RACE 30,0 4.4 151,2 12:28 12:27 12:26
10 |Roundabout crossroads Sa Rapita straight dir. Ses Salines via Ma-6014 32,4 2,4 148,8 12:32 12:31 12:30
5 Roundaboyt crossroads Colonia de Sant Jordi, crossroads left dir. 37.2 48 144.0 12:39 12:38 12:36
Campos via Ma 6040.
20 |Campos. Entrance to town. Crossroads via Ma-19 left turn dir. Campos 44,1 6,9 137,1 12:49 12:48 12:46
Left turn onto ¢/ Napols, right turn onto c/ Fra Joan Ballester, left turn . . .
20 onto Av. Mossen Antoni Alcover and Ronda del Rei Joan Carles | 44,4 0.3 136.8 12:49 12:48 12:46
20 |Roundabout right turn onto Ma-5120 direction Felanitxk GREEN POINT 45,3 0,9 135,9 12:51 12:49 12:48
100 |Felanitx. Entrance to town roundabout straight ¢/ de Campos 55,8 10,5 125,4 13:06 13:04 13:02
100 |ATTENTION. Left turn onto c/ Ernest Mestre 56,3 0,5 124,9 13:07 13:05 13:03
100 |SPECIAL SPRINT. C/ Ernest Mestre (crossing the finish line) 56,7 0,4 124,5 13:07 13:06 13:04
Turn right onto ¢/ Guillem Timoner, turn left onto Passeig Ramoén Lliull,
straight on to ¢/ de Porreres and turn right onto ¢/ Mossen Bartomeu ) ) )
110 Barcel6, turn left and right onto ¢/ Joan Cap6. Roundabout, turn left onto 58.7 2,0 1225 1310 13:08 13:06
Passeig Republica Argentina and turn right onto Ma-4010.
125 |Roundabout straight direction Port Colom via Ma-4010 59,0 0,3 122,2 13:11 13:09 13:07
180 |PM 4th CAT. Ma-4010 Dir Porto Colom 61,0 2,0 120,2 13:14 13:12 13:10
125 |Roundabout crossroads Porto Colom right turn dir. S'Horta via Ma-4012 66,6 5,6 114,6 13:22 13:20 13:17
105 |S'Horta. Entrance to town on ¢/ Jaume Prohens 71,5 4,9 109,7 13:29 13:27 13:24
90 Exit town roundabout left turn direction Calonge via Ma-4012 72,0 0,5 109,2 13:30 13:27 13:25
Calonge. Entrance to town right turn onto ¢/ Toni Vadell via Ma-4012
90 72,5 0,5 108,7 13:31 13:28 13:26
REFRESHMENTS START. GREEN POINT
90 Exit town direction S'Alqueria Blanca via Ma 4012 73,2 0,7 108,0 13:32 13:29 13:27
120 hsﬂ:lf;ena Blanca. Entrance to town right turn onto ¢/ de Sant Roc via 76,5 3.3 1047 13:36 13:34 13:31
90 |Exit town direction Santanyi via Ma-19 77,2 0,7 104,0 13:37 13:35 13:32
60 Es;;zzyl. Entrance to town. Roundabout right turn dir. Palma via 81,0 3.8 1002 13:43 13:40 13:38
60 Roundabout_stralght. Roundabout straight. Roundabout straight dir. Es 82,7 17 98,5 13:46 13:43 13:40
Llombards via Av. Calonge
50 |Roundabout turn right direction Ses Salines via Ma-6100 83,0 0,3 98,2 13:46 13:43 13:40
50 |Roundabout turn right direction Liombards via MA-6100 84,5 15 96,7 13:48 13:45 13:42
60 Llombards. Entrance to town via ¢/ Son Amer, Placa de I'Església 85,5 1,0 95,7 13:50 13:47 13:44
50 |EXxit town direction Ses Salines via MA-6100 86,0 0,5 95,2 13:50 13:47 13:45
Ses Salines. Entrance to town (onto ¢/ Estacid, c/ Sitjar, c/ Batle Andreu
40 |Burguera, META VOLANTE (INTERMEDIATE SPRINT) c/ Morell and c/ 89,4 3,4 91,8 13:55 13:52 13:49
Poetesa Maria Antonia Salva
40 |Exit town direction Colonia de Sant Jordi via MA-6100 90,4 1,0 90,8 13:57 13:54 13:51
30 [Colonia de Sant Jordi. Roundabout turn right dir. Campos via Ma-6040 94,5 4,1 86,7 14:03 14:00 13:56
5 Roundabout straight dir. Campos via Ma-6014 99,6 51 81,6 14:10 14:07 14:03
20 |Campos. Entrance to town. Crossroads on Ma-19 left turn dir. Campos 106,5 6,9 74,7 14:20 14:17 14:13
Turn right onto ¢/ Napols, turn right onto ¢/ Fra Joan Ballester, turn left . . .
20 onto Av. Mossen Antoni Alcover and Ronda del Rei Joan Carles | 106.8 0.3 744 1421 1417 1414
20 Roundabout turn right onto Ma-5120 direction Felanitx 107,7 0,9 73,5 14:22 14:18 14:15




100 |Felanitx. Entrance to town roundabout straight c/ de Campos 118,2 10,5 63,0 14:37 14:33 14:29

100 |ATTENTION Turn left onto ¢/ Ernest Mestre 118,7 0,5 62,5 14:38 14:34 14:30

100 C/ Ernest Mestre. Crossing the finish line 119,1 0,4 62,1 14:39 14:35 14:31
Turn right onto ¢/ Guillem Timoner, turn left onto Passeig Ramén Llull,

110 straight on to ¢/ de Porreres and turn right onto ¢/ Mossen Bartomeu 1211 20 60.1 14:42 14:38 14:33
Barcel6, turn left and right onto ¢/ Joan Capé. Roundabout, turn left onto ! ! ! ’ ’ ’
Passeig Republica Argentina and turn right onto Ma-4010.

125 |Roundabout straight direction Port Colom via Ma-4010 1214 0,3 59,8 14:42 14:38 14:34

180 |PM 4th CAT. Ma-4010 dir. Porto Colom 123,4 2,0 57,8 14:45 14:41 14:37

125 |Roundabout crossroads Porto Colom turn right dir. S'Horta via Ma-4012 129,0 5,6 52,2 14:53 14:49 14:45

105 |S'Horta. Entrance to town onto ¢/ Jaume Prohens 133,9 4,9 47,3 15:00 14:56 14:51

90 Exit town roundabout left turn direction Calonge via Ma-4012 133,9 0,0 47,3 15:00 14:56 14:51
Calonge. Entrance to town turn right onto ¢/ Toni Vadell via Ma-4012

90 134,4 0,5 46,8 15:01 14:57 14:52
GREEN POINT ' ' '

90 Exit town direction S'Alqueria Blanca via Ma 4012 135,1 0,7 46,1 15:02 14:58 14:53

120 ’\S/lg-lfgjerla Blanca. Entrance to town turn right onto ¢/ de Sant Roc via 138.4 33 42,8 15:07 15:02 14:58

90 Exit town direction Santanyi via Ma-19 139,1 0,7 42,1 15:08 15:03 14:59

60 |Santanyi. Entrance to town. Roundabout right turn dir. Palma via bypass 142,9 3,8 38,3 15:14 15:09 15:04

60 Roundabout'stralght. Roundabout straight. Roundabout straight. dir. Es 1446 1.7 36.6 1516 15:11 15:06
Llombards via Av. Calonge

50 [Rotonda turn right direction Ses Salines via Ma-6100 145,1 0,5 36,1 15:17 15:12 15:07

50 |Rotonda turn right direction Llombards via MA-6100 146,6 15 34,6 15:19 15:14 15:09

60 [Llombards. Entrance to town via ¢/ Son Amer, Placa de I'Esglesia 147,6 1,0 33,6 15:21 15:15 15:10

50 |Exit town direction Ses Salines via MA-6100 148,1 0,5 331 15:21 15:16 15:11
Ses Salines. Entrance to town (onto c/ Estacio, c/ Sitjar, ¢/ Batle Andreu

40 |Burguera, SPECIAL SPRINT c/ Morell and c/ Poetesa Maria Antonia 151,5 3,4 29,7 15:26 15:21 15:16
Salva

40 |Exit town direction Colonia de Sant Jordi via MA-6100 152,5 1,0 28,7 15:28 15:22 15:17

30 [Colonia de Sant Jordi. Roundabout turn right dir. Campos via Ma-6040 156,6 4,1 24,6 15:34 15:28 15:23

5 Roundabout straight dir. Campos via Ma-6014 161,7 51 19,5 15:41 15:36 15:30

20 Campos. Entrance to town. Crossroads with Ma-19 turn left dir. Campos 168,6 6,9 12,6 15:51 15:45 15:40
Turn right onto ¢/ Napols, turn right onto c/ Fra Joan Ballester, turn left

20 |onto Av. Mossen Antoni Alcover and Ronda del Rei Joan Carles | META 168,9 0,3 12,3 15:52 15:46 15:40
VOLANTE (INTERMEDIATE SPRINT)

20 |Roundabout right turn via Ma-5120 direction Felanitx GREEN POINT 169,8 0,9 11,4 15:53 15:47 15:41

65 |[Cas'Hereu Mas PM 4th CAT. 174,0 4,2 7,2 15:59 15:53 15:47

100 |Felanitx. Entrance to town roundabout straight ¢/ de Campos 180,3 6,3 0,9 16:08 16:02 15:56

100 |ATTENTION Turn left onto ¢/ Ernest Mestre 180,8 0,5 0,4 16:09 16:03 15:57

115 |FINISH LINE. C/ Ernest Mestre 181,2 0,4 0,0 16:10 16:03 15:57




